

Press release - August 29, 2007

The Nordic Exchange welcomes Precomp Solutions to First North

Trading in Precomp Solutions will commence today on First North in Sweden. Including Precomp, First North now comprises 117 companies.

Precomp Solutions is one of Europe's leading manufacturers of precision components. The customers are found within both the manufacturing and the car industry. The company was founded 1956. Precomps competencies span from cutting to automatic punching, and assembly operations. Precomp is also manufacturing tools and prototypes. The company has production facilities in Sweden and Bulgaria.

"We warmly welcome Precomp Solutions as the fortieth company to join First North this year. It is a strength for the Nordic Exchange to be able to continue to add companies to the strong inflow of companies we have already seen this year," says Jenny Rosberg, President of Company Services at OMX.

Stockholm Corporate Finance is Certified Adviser for Precomp. A round lot of shares in Precomp, whose short name is PCOM B, amounts to 500 and the company is included in the Industrials sector.

For further information, please contact

Jonas Rodny, OMX

+46 8 405 72 67

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. The common offering from OMX Nordic Exchange in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga and Vilnius, comprises over 800 companies including its alternative market First North. OMX provides technology to over 60 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in over 50 countries. OMX is a Nordic Large Cap company in the Financials sector on the OMX Nordic Exchange. For more information, please visit www.omxgroup.com.